	Department	Heading	Sub Heading	FEE	Fee Note
1	ADMINISTRATION	ADVERTISEMENT	PUBLIC NOTICE of meeting	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1)
2	ADMINISTRATION	CODE BOOK - On Internet	SEE VILLAGE web site http://www.brewstervillage- ny.gov	\$0.00	No Charge
3	ADMINISTRATION	CODE BOOK - Printed Copy	PER PAGE (8.5x14)	\$0.25	
4	ADMINISTRATION	CODE PAMPHLETS, ZONING - Printed Copy	PER PAGE (8.5x14)	\$0.25	
5	ADMINISTRATION	FACSIMILE	PER FAX TRANSMISSION	\$0.25	
6	ADMINISTRATION	INSUFFICIENT FUNDS	PER CHECK	\$30	Plus Bank Fees
7	ADMINISTRATION	NOTARY	PER NOTARIZATION	\$2.00	VOB Residents @ No Charge
8	ADMINISTRATION	РНОТОСОРУ	PER COPY (8.5x14)	\$0.25	
9	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	NOISE	NOISE Variance permit	\$100	daily time limits apply
10	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	OPEN AIR MARKET/CARNIVAL	Must be approved by Board of Trustees		\$150 per each additional day Application must be received 60 days prior to event Event committee representative must appear before the Board of Trustees at least 30 days prior to event.
11	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	OUTDOOR ASSEMBLY	Must be approved by Board of Trustees	\$150.00	\$150 per each additional day Application must be received 60 days prior to event Event committee representative must appear before the Board of Trustees at least 30 days prior to event.
12	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	PARADES & STREET CLOSINGS	Must be approved by Board of Trustees	\$150.00	\$150 per each additional day Parade application must be received 60 days prior to event Parade committee representative must appear before the Board of Trustees at least 30 days prior to event.

13	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOOTNOTE(2)	S.E.Q.R State Environmental Quality Review processing fee	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1)
14	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOOTNOTE(2)	E.I.S Environmental impact statement processing fee	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1)
15	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOOTNOTE(2)	Professional Services when required	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1)
16	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	PUBLIC HEARING	Continuation of requested Public Hearing	\$100.00	
17	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	PUBLIC HEARING	Request for Public Hearing	\$250.00	
18	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	SPECIAL EXCEPTION USE PERMIT	Request for a Special Exception Use Permit	\$500.00	plus \$10.00 per sq. ft. over 5,000 sq. ft. not to exceed \$2,000.00
19	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	SPECIAL EXCEPTION USE PERMIT	ESCROW for Professional Services -FOOTNOTE (2)	\$1,000	Escrow due with request.Replenish when remaining balance reaches \$500.00
20	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	SPECIAL MEETING	Request for Additional Board Meeting	\$500.00	Escrow due with request. Plus actual costs. FOOTNOTE 1.
21	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	ZONING AMENDMENT	Request for an Amendment to Zoning	\$1,500.00	Escrow due with request. Plus Escrow and actual costs-FOOTNOTE 1
22	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	ZONING AMENDMENT	ESCROW for Professional Services -FOOTNOTE (2)	\$3,000.00	Escrow due with request.Replenish when remaining balance reaches \$1000.00
23	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	BUILDING PERMIT	STARTING WORK WITHOUT PERMIT	\$500.00 minimum	Double permit fees with a minimum of \$500
24	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	BUILDING PERMIT	COMMERCIAL Renovation and Alterations	\$250	Plus:For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs first \$100,000: \$20 For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$150,000: \$17.50 For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$250,000: \$15 For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$500,000: \$12.50 For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$500,000: \$12.50 For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$5,000,000 and thereafter: \$10

25	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	BUILDING PERMIT	COMMERCIAL New Construction and general alterations, additions,	\$500	Plus For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs first \$100,000: \$20  For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$150,000: \$17.50  For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$250,000: \$15  For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$500,000: \$12.50  For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$5,000,000 and thereafter: \$10
26	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	BUILDING PERMIT	RESIDENTIAL Renovation and Alterations per structure.	\$125	Plus For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs first \$100,000: \$12.50  For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$150,000: \$10.00  For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$250,000: \$7.50  For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$500,000: \$5.00  For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$500,000: \$5.00  For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$5,000,000 and thereafter: \$2.50
27	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	BUILDING PERMIT	RESIDENTIAL New Construction and general alterations, additions per structure.	\$250.00	Plus For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs first \$100,000: \$12.50  For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$150,000: \$10.00  For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$250,000: \$7.50  For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$500,000: \$5.00  For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$500,000: \$5.00  For each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of construction costs next \$5,000,000 and thereafter: \$2.50
28	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	BUILDING PERMIT, AMENDMENT	AMENDMENT of permit COMMERCIAL	\$500	each occurrence
29	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	BUILDING PERMIT, AMENDMENT	AMENDMENT of permit RESIDENTIAL	\$250	each occurrence
30	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	BUILDING PERMIT, EXTENSION	Extension of permit (only 2 one-year extensions allowed)		50% of original building permit fee (per extension)

7/19/18 - Rec fees, driveway fees, water shutoff fee changes VILLAGE OF BREWSTER Page 3 of 15

31	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	BUILDING PERMIT, OTHER	OTHER	\$TBD	FOOTNOTE (1) FOOTNOTE(4)
32	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	BUILDING PERMIT, RENEWAL	RENEWAL beyond allowed extensions		reverts to original fee
33	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	CABARET	OPERATING PERMIT	\$1,500	Annual
34	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	DEMOLITION	DEMOLITION - Residential permit fee (fences, above ground pools + sheds)	\$75.00	Plus \$5.00 per thousand of demolition cost
35	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	DEMOLITION	DEMOLITION - Residential permit fee	\$125.00	Plus \$5.00 per thousand of demoltion cost
36	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	DEMOLITION	DEMOLITION - Commercial permit fee	\$250.00	Plus \$5.00 per thousand of demolition cost
37	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	DRIVEWAY	REPLACEMENT - Residential or Commercial permit fee	\$100.00	plus \$5 per \$1,000 of construction cost, plus CofC. Replacement includes excavation inspection, substrate inspection, top coat inspection. Certificate of Compliance required.
38	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	DRIVEWAY	TOP COAT ONLY - no excavation Residential or Commercial	\$75.00	one inspection.
39	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	DRIVEWAY	REPAIRS - sealer, patching	no fee	
40	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	FENCES, WALLS, SHEDS, DECKS	INCLUDES FENCES + WALLS over 36" high, permit fee	\$100.00	Plus \$5.00 per thousand of demolition cost
41	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	FENCES, WALLS, SHEDS, DECKS	INCLUDES FENCES + WALLS over 36" high, Certidicate of Occupancy/Compliance	\$100.00	
42	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	FIRE PREVENTION	INSPECTION fee	\$50.00	annual per dwelling unit (up to two family home)
43	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	FIRE PREVENTION	INSPECTION fee - Accessory apartments	\$100	annual (A structure, the use of which is incidental to that of the residential building and which is located on the same premises.)
44	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	FIRE PREVENTION	INSPECTION fee - At owners request	\$100	per dwelling unit
45	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	FIRE PREVENTION	INSPECTION fee - Commercial establishments	\$100.00	Annual PLUS \$10 per dwelling unit and per commercial space (includes multifamily dwellings [3 or more])

46	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	FIRE PREVENTION	INSPECTION fee - place of Public Assembly (50 or more people)	\$250.00	annual
47	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	GAS INSPECTION - COMMERCIAL	INSPECTION fee - up to 3 gas fixtures	\$100.00	Plus \$40.00 per additional fixture -Must have plumbing or other permits as needed
48	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	GAS INSPECTION - RESIDENTIAL	INSPECTION fee - up to 3 gas fixtures	\$50.00	Plus \$20.00 per additional fixture -Must have plumbing or other permits as needed
49	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	GAS RE-INSPECTION FEE	RESIDENTIAL	\$50.00	
50	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	GAS RE-INSPECTION FEE	COMMERCIAL	\$100.00	
51	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	LEGALIZATION	legalize work previously done without required permits	_	if Planning and Zoning reviews are not necessary (if no variances or other approvals are required)
52	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	OCCUPANCY/COMPLIANCE	Certificate of OCCUPANCY/COMPLIANCE - Residential	\$100.00	Separate fee added to the cost of all building related permits. Certificates will not be issued until affadavit of final costs has been submitted and all fees are paid in full.
53	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	OCCUPANCY/COMPLIANCE	Certificate of OCCUPANCY/COMPLIANCE - Commercial	\$250.00	Separate fee added to the cost of all building related permits. Certificates will not be issued until affadavit of final costs has been submitted and all fees are paid in full.
54	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	OCCUPANCY/COMPLIANCE	Certificate of OCCUPANCY/COMPLIANCE - Tenant	\$150.00	per tenant at time of occupancy. Certificates will not be issued until affadavit of final costs has been submitted, where applicable, and all fees are paid in full.
55	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	OPERATING PERMIT	OPERATING permit fee for, but not limited to 1. Adult oriented businesses, 2. Bed & Breakfast, 3. Outdoor dining, 4.Place of Assembly, 5.Hazordous Material on Site	\$300.00	annual
56	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	PLUMBING	RESIDENTIAL FUEL TANK permit fee	\$75.00	Plus \$5.00 per thousand of job cost
57	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	PLUMBING	COMMERCIAL FUEL TANK permit fee	\$150.00	Plus \$5.00 per thousand of job cost
58	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	PLUMBING	RESIDENTIAL plumbing / mechanical permit fee	\$100.00	plus \$ 5.00 per fixture and \$5 per \$1,000 of job cost
59	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	PLUMBING	COMMERCIAL plumbing / mechanical permit fee	\$200.00	plus \$ 5.00 per fixture and \$5 per \$1,000 of job cost

60	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	POOL	Inground permit fee	\$250	Plus \$5.00 per thousand of job cost. Plus Certificate of Compliance. FOOTNOTE (4)
61	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	POOL	Above ground permit fee	\$125.00	Plus Certificate of Compliance. FOOTNOTE (4)
62	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	PROPERTY REGISTRATION	per dwelling unit	\$25.00	Bi-annual fees required from rental properties. Plus Fire Inspection per dwelling or commercial space
63	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	SEARCH	Commercial Search of records	\$100.00	\$200 if site visit is required
64	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	SEARCH	Residential Search of records	\$75.00	\$150 if site visit is required
65	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	SIGN - per Zoning	SIGN permit fee up to \$400 cost of sign.	\$60.00	Per sign Plus \$5.00 per thousand of job cost
66	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	SIGN - per Zoning	SIGN permit fee if over \$400 in cost of sign.	\$120.00	Per sign Plus \$5.00 per thousand of job cost
67	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	Signs - Temporary	Temporary sign permit is valid for 21 consecutive days	\$50 deposit	\$50 deposit, refundable after 21 days IF signs are not removed by applicant no later than the 22nd day, a \$10 per day charge for each day they are left up over the 21 days and the deposit will be forfeited.
68	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	VACATE	Notice to Vacate - all costs incurred shall be attached to land	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1)
69	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	WAIVER OF MORATORIUM - APPLICATION	per residential or commercial application	\$200.00	
70	BUILDING DEPARTMENT	WAIVER OF MORATORIUM - ESCROW	Professional Services FOOTNOTE (2)	\$1,500.00	Escrow will be required at time of application. Replenish when remaining balance reaches \$500.00
71	CLERK	CHRISTMAS - Tree Sales	CHRISTMAS TREE permit, Storage and Sale of:	\$100.00	
72	CLERK	CHRISTMAS - Tree Sales	BOND - Refundable Restoration fee	\$250.00	
73	CLERK	DOGS	DOG license	NA	issued by Town of S.E.
74	CLERK	DUMPSTER	DUMPSTER permit fee - small	\$25.00	for 5 days, then \$10 per day thereafter

75	CLERK	DUMPSTER	DUMPSTER permit fee - large	\$50.00	for 5 days, then \$15 per day thereafter
76	CLERK	EXPLOSIVES	BLASTING AND EXPLOSIVES permit fee	\$1,000.00	Plus required insurance certificate and required NYS certifications.
77	CLERK	PEDDLING	PEDDLER permit	\$250.00	per person for 3 months -cannot be used in Wells Park during VOB events
78	CLERK	PEDI-CAB	PEDI-CAB permit	\$25.00	annual
79	CLERK	RUMMAGE SALE	BOND - Refundable Restoration Fee	\$50.00	
80	CLERK	RUMMAGE SALE	RUMMAGE Sale Sign permit fee	\$10.00	Plus required Temporary Sign deposit
81	CLERK	TAXI	TAXI OPERATOR License	\$100.00	annual
82	CLERK	TAXI	TAXI OPERATOR License replacement if lost	\$25.00	to expiration date
83	CLERK	TAXI	TAXICAB License replacement	\$100.00	to expiration date
84	CLERK	TAXI	TAXICAB License	\$200.00	annual
85	CLERK	VITAL STATISTICS	BIRTH Certificate	\$10.00	duplicate
86	CLERK	VITAL STATISTICS	MARRIAGE License	\$10.00	duplicate
87	CLERK	VITAL STATISTICS	DEATH Certificate	\$10.00	duplicate
88	CLERK	WEDDING	WEDDING Use of premises	\$50.00	
89	DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS	DRIVEWAYS	DRIVEWAY / CURB CUT-PERMIT	\$75.00	Plus Escrow. Must be reviewed and approved by engineer and DPW if not part of Site Plan application. Insurance and bond as required.

90	DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS	DRIVEWAYS	DRIVEWAY / CURB CUT - ESCROW	\$2,000.00	Escrow due with application for permit. Replenish when remaining balance reaches \$1,000.00.
91	DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS	ROADS	STREET EXCAVATION & ROAD OPENINGS-PERMIT	\$250.00	Plus escrow, insurance and bond as required.
92	DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS	ROADS	STREET EXCAVATION & ROAD OPENINGS -ESCROW	\$2,000.00	Escrow due with application for permit. Replenish when remaining balance reaches \$1,000.00.
93	DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS	SERVICES	OUTSIDE CONTRACTORS	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1)
94	DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS	SERVICES	EQUIPMENT - PERSONNEL - MATERIAL	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1)
95	MISCELLANEOUS	LAUNDROMAT	ANNUAL PERMIT	\$100.00	
96	PARKING CLERK	METERS	DAMAGED	Actual Cost	Repair or replace FOOTNOTE (1)
97	PARKING CLERK	METERS - 2 hour .limit	PARKING METER	\$0.25	per 1 hour
98	PARKING CLERK	METERS - 2 hour limit	PARKING METER	\$0.05	per 10 minutes
99	PARKING CLERK	METERS - 30 minute limit	PARKING METER	\$0.25	per 30 minutes
100	PARKING CLERK	METERS -30 minute limit	PARKING METER	\$0.10	per 10 minutes
101	PARKING CLERK	PERMIT	PARKING, ALL LOTS (per quarter) Non-Resident	\$185.00	
102	PARKING CLERK	PERMIT	TAXI SPACE PERMIT (per quarter)	\$370.00	
103	PARKING CLERK	PERMIT	PARKING, ALL LOTS (per quarter) VOB Resident	\$110.00	
104	PARKING CLERK	PERMIT	PERMIT FEE replacement	\$25.00	
105	PLANNING BOARD	ESCROW -COMMERCIAL	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES -FOOTNOTE(2)	\$3,000.00	The listed Escrow or 1% of estimated construction costs, whichever is greater, will be required at time of application. Replenish when remaining balance reaches \$1000.00
106	PLANNING BOARD	ESCROW - RESIDENTIAL	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES- FOOTNOTE(2)	\$1,500.00	Escrow will be required at time of application.  Replenish when remaining balance reaches \$500.00
107	PLANNING BOARD	SITE PLAN APPLICATION, NEW or AMENDED	RECREATION FEES -		Per dwelling unit due at time of site plan approval for each new bedroom

108	PLANNING BOARD	SITE PLAN - AMENDMENT	COMMERCIAL -(already approved, prior to issuance of Certificalte of Occupancy/Compliance with existing ESCROW Account)	\$500.00	
109	PLANNING BOARD	SITE PLAN - AMENDMENT	RESIDENTIAL (already approved, prior to issuance of Certificalte of Occupancy/Compliance with existing ESCROW Account)	\$300.00	
110	PLANNING BOARD	SITE PLAN - NEW	COMMERCIAL Portion - (per unit)	\$600.00	plus \$5 per 100 square feet
111	PLANNING BOARD	SITE PLAN - NEW	RESIDENTIAL Portion - (per structure)	\$400.00	plus \$2.50 per 100 square feet
112	PLANNING BOARD	SITE PLAN - NEW	PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT Cluster	\$500.00	per dwelling unit
113	PLANNING BOARD	SITE PLAN - REVIEW - COMMERCIAL- ESCROW	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES- FOOTNOTE(2)	\$3,000.00	Escrow will be required at time of application. Replenish when remaining balance reaches \$1000.00
114	PLANNING BOARD	SITE PLAN - REVIEW - RESIDENTIAL- ESCROW	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES- FOOTNOTE(2)	\$1,500.00	Escrow will be required at time of application. Replenish when remaining balance reaches \$500.00
115	PLANNING BOARD	SPECIAL MEETING	ADDITIONAL BOARD MEETING - at applicants request:	\$500.00	Plus actual costs. FOOTNOTE (1)
116	PLANNING BOARD	SUBDIVISION APPLICATION	LOT LINE REVISION/CHANGE/ADJUSTMENT	\$400.00	Listed fee will be required at time of application. Plus escrow and actual costs. FOOTNOTE (1).
117	PLANNING BOARD	SUBDIVISION APPLICATION - ESCROW	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOOTNOTE(2)	\$3,000.00	Escrow will be required at time of application. Replenish when remaining balance reaches \$1000.00
118	PLANNING BOARD	SUBDIVISION APPLICATION - ESCROW - LOT LINE	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOOTNOTE(2)	\$1,500.00	Escrow will be required at time of application. Replenish when remaining balance reaches \$500.00
119	PLANNING BOARD	SUBDIVISION APPLICATION	RECREATION FEES -	\$2,500 per 1 bedroom \$3,500 for 2 bedroom \$5,000 for 3 or more bedrooms	
120	PLANNING BOARD	SUBDIVISION APPLICATION - MAJOR (5 or more lots)	SKETCH PLAN Review	\$500.00	
121	PLANNING BOARD	SUBDIVISION APPLICATION - MAJOR (5 or more lots)	must submit Site Plan w/ required fees	\$800.00	per lot

122	PLANNING BOARD	SUBDIVISION APPLICATION - MINOR (4 or less lots)	SKETCH PLAN Review	\$250.00	
123	PLANNING BOARD	SUBDIVISION APPLICATION - MINOR (4 or less lots)	RESIDENTIAL must submit Site Plan w/ required fees	\$400.00	per lot
124	PLANNING BOARD	SUBDIVISION APPLICATION - MINOR (4 or less lots)	COMMERCIAL must submit Site Plan w/ required fees	\$800.00	per lot
125	POLICE DEPT	ACCIDENT	ACCIDENT REPORT per copy	\$0.25	per page (up to 8.5x14)
126	POLICE DEPT	FALSE ALARMS: BURGLAR, FIRE or COMBINATION	POLICE RESPONSE	Calendar year: First: No charge Second: \$125.00 Third: \$250.00 Fourth: \$500.00 Fifth: \$1000.00 Sixth and each additional False Alarm response within same calendar year: \$1,500	
127	POLICE DEPT	INCIDENT	POLICE REPORT per copy	\$0.25	per page (up to 8.5x14)
128	POLICE DEPT	\$	LABOR PER HOUR	\$37.00	per hour
129	POLICE DEPT	SERVICES	POLICE VEHICLE PER DAY	\$42.00	per day or part thereof.
130	RECREATION - WELLS PARK	FACILITY RENTAL	PAVILION		4 hours. Additional hours: \$35 each Plus \$100.00 refundable deposit based on condition after use
131	RECREATION - WELLS PARK	FACILITY RENTAL	TIERED MOVIE AREA		per hour Plus \$45.00 refundable deposit based on condition after use
132	RECREATION - WELLS PARK	FACILITY RENTAL	STAGE/CONCERT USE		4 hours . Additional hours: \$31.00 each Plus \$200.00 refundable deposit based on condition after use

7/19/18 - Rec fees, driveway fees, water shutoff fee changes VILLAGE OF BREWSTER Page 10 of 15

133 RECREATION - WELLS PARK	FACILITY RENTAL	STAGE/OTHER USE/EXERCISE CLASS	\$35.00	Additional hours: \$35.00 each Plus \$200.00 refundable deposit based on condition after use
134 RECREATION - WELLS PARK	FACILITY RENTAL	1/2 MULTIPURPOSE FIELD	\$124.00 minimum	4 hours. Additional hours: \$31.00 each Plus \$45.00 refundable deposit based on condition after use
135 RECREATION - WELLS PARK	FACILITY RENTAL	FULL MULTIPURPOSE FIELD	\$140 minimum	4 hour. Additional hours: \$35.00 each Plus \$100.00 refundable deposit based on condition after use
136 RECREATION - WELLS PARK	FACILITY RENTAL	FULL PARK FOR PRIVATE EVENT	\$1,500.00	10 AM to Dusk. Plus \$500.00 refundable deposit based on condition after use
137 RECREATION - WELLS PARK	FACILITY RENTAL	TENNIS COURTS FOR PRIVATE EVENT	\$124 minimum	4 hours . Additional hours: \$31.00 each Plus \$200.00 refundable deposit based on condition after use.
138 RECREATION - WELLS PARK	VENDOR	VENDOR'S PERMIT WITHIN WELLS PARK	\$35.00	Per Single Event
139 SEWER DEPARTMENT	CONNECTION TO SEWER	RESIDENTIAL PERMIT fee	\$250.00	Plus escrow of \$1000.00 and insurance
140 SEWER DEPARTMENT	CONNECTION TO SEWER	COMMERCIAL PERMIT fee	\$500.00	Plus escrow of \$1500.00 and insurance
141 SEWER DEPARTMENT	CONNECTION TO SEWER	COMMERCIAL INSTALLATION OF TAP-IN @ Actual Cost	TBD	Plus escrow of \$1500.00 and insurance. Bond as required. And or other charges as determined by Village Engineer & Board of Sewer Commissioners
142 SEWER DEPARTMENT	CONNECTION TO SEWER	RESIDENTIAL INSTALLATION OF TAP-IN @ Actual Cost		Plus escrow of \$1500.00 and insurance. Bond as required. And or other charges as determined by Village Engineer & Board of Sewer Commissioners
143 SEWER DEPARTMENT	CONNECTION TO SEWER	RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION fee (of tap-in)	\$500.00	Plus escrow of \$500.00, if an engineering review is necessary, and insurance.
144 SEWER DEPARTMENT	CONNECTION TO SEWER	COMMERCIAL INSPECTION fee (of tap-in)	TBD	Plus escrow and insurance FOOTNOTE (1)
145 SEWER DEPARTMENT	GREASE TRAPS	INSPECTION	\$100.00	Plus Escrow for Professional Services as needed. FOOTNOTE(2)
146 SEWER DEPARTMENT	RATES	SEWER per gal - per Water Meter	FOOTNOTE(3)	

147	SOLID WASTE	RATES	REFUSE per unit - per 6 months	FOOTNOTE (3)	
148	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT	E.I.S.	see Board of Trustees		
149	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT	EROSION AND SEDIMENT	EROSION AND SEDIMENT control permit	TBD	FOOTNOTE(1)
150	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT	FLOOD HAZARD	FLOOD HAZARD development permit	TBD	FOOTNOTE(1)
151	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT	INSPECTIONS	INSPECTION	TBD	FOOTNOTE(1)
152	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT	S.E.Q.R.	see Board of Trustees		
153	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT	S.M.P.	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT practices fee - When maintenance is performed by the Village	TBD	FOOTNOTE(1)
154	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT	S.W.P.P.P.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN review of:	TBD	FOOTNOTE(1)
155	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT	STORM WATER	STORM WATER connection permit	TBD	FOOTNOTE(1)
156	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT	WASTE WATER	WASTE WATER discharge permit	TBD	FOOTNOTE(1)
157	WATER DEPARTMENT	CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN	RESIDENTIAL – ¾"	\$250.00	Plus escrow of \$1,000 and insurance. All required permits issued and fees paid. FOOTNOTE(1)
158	WATER DEPARTMENT	CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN	RESIDENTIAL – 1"	TBD	Plus escrow of \$1,000 and insurance. All required permits issued and fees paid. FOOTNOTE(1)
159	WATER DEPARTMENT	CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN	COMMERCIAL – 2"	TBD	Plus escrow of \$1,000.00 and insurance. All required permits issued and fees paid. FOOTNOTE(1)
160	WATER DEPARTMENT	HYDRANT FLUSHING	Request for flushing/testing pressure	TBD	FOOTNOTE (1)
161	WATER DEPARTMENT	METER - New	WATER METER – ¾ inch	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE(1)
162	WATER DEPARTMENT	METER - New	WATER METER – 1 inch	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1)

7/19/18 - Rec fees, driveway fees, water shutoff fee changes VILLAGE OF BREWSTER Page 12 of 15

163	WATER DEPARTMENT	METER - New	WATER METER – 2 inch	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1)
164	WATER DEPARTMENT	METER - Reading	UPON REQUEST - SPECIAL	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1)
165	WATER DEPARTMENT	RATES	FIXED RATE Outside Village	FOOTNOTE (3)	
166	WATER DEPARTMENT	RATES	FIXED RATE Inside Village	FOOTNOTE (3)	
167	WATER DEPARTMENT	RATES	PER GAL-per unit	FOOTNOTE (3)	
168	WATER DEPARTMENT	RATES - Peaceable Hill Water District	PER GAL-BULK Outside Village	FOOTNOTE (3)	
169	WATER DEPARTMENT	TURN-OFF WATER SERVICE	WATER SERVICE Turn-off by Request or emergency during normal working hours	\$65.00	Plus actual costs for accessing damaged or obstructed curb valves.
170	WATER DEPARTMENT	TURN-OFF WATER SERVICE	WATER SERVICE Turn-off by Request after normal working hours	Actual Cost	footnote (1) will include additional fees for accessing damaged or obstructed curb valves and a minimum of 4 hours overtime.after normal working hours.
171	WATER DEPARTMENT	TURN-OFF WATER SERVICE	TERMINATION FEE Nonpayment,	\$100.00	Plus actual costs for accessing damaged or obstructed curb valves.
172	WATER DEPARTMENT	TURN-ON WATER SERVICE	RESIDENTIAL - during normal working hours	\$65.00	Plus actual costs for accessing damaged or obstructed curb valves.
173	WATER DEPARTMENT	TURN-ON WATER SERVICE	RESIDENTIAL - after normal working hours	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1) will include additional fees for accessing damaged or obstructed curb valves and a minimum of 4 hours overtime after normal working hours.
174	WATER DEPARTMENT	TURN-ON WATER SERVICE	COMMERCIAL	\$100.00	Plus actual costs for accessing damaged or obstructed curb valves.
175	WATER DEPARTMENT	WATER LEAK (between water main + meter)	WATER LINE (per day) ¾"	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1)
176	WATER DEPARTMENT	WATER LEAK (between water main + meter)	WATER LINE (per day) 1"	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1)
177	WATER DEPARTMENT	WATER LEAK (between water main + meter)	WATER LINE (per day) 2"	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1)

7/19/18 - Rec fees, driveway fees, water shutoff fee changes VILLAGE OF BREWSTER Page 13 of 15

178	WATER DEPARTMENT	WATER LEAK (between water main + meter)	WATER LINE (per day) 2" or larger	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1)
179	ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS	APPLICATION	PRELIMINARY PROJECT Review	\$0.00	
180	ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS	E.I.S.	Environmental Impact Statement May Be Required with Application	Actual Cost	FOTNOTE (1)
181	ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS	ESCROW - COMMERCIAL	Professional services FOOTNOTE (2)	\$3,000	Listed fee will be required at time of application. Replenish when remaining balance reaches \$1,000.00
182	ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS	ESCROW - RESIDENTIAL	Professional services FOOTNOTE (2)	\$1,500.00	Listed fee will be required at time of application. Replenish when remaining balance reaches \$500.00
183	ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS	INTERPRETATION	INTERPRETATION	\$500.00	Plus ESCROW for Professional Services, as needed.
184	ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOOTNOTE (2)	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1)
185	ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS	SPECIAL MEETING	ADDITIONAL BOARD MEETING - @ applicants request:	\$500.00	Plus Actual Costs - FOOTNOTE (1)
186	ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS	VARIANCES - AREA	AREA VARIANCE - RESIDENTIAL	\$400.00	Plus Escrow - see ZBA ESCROW RESIDENTIAL
187	ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS	VARIANCES - AREA	AREA VARIANCE - COMMERCIAL	\$800.00	Plus Escrow- see ZBA ESCROW COMMERCIAL
188	ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS	VARIANCES - USE	USE VARIANCE - RESIDENTIAL	\$500.00	Plus Escrow - see ZBA ESCROW RESIDENTIAL
189	ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS	VARIANCES - USE	USE VARIANCE - COMMERCIAL	\$1,000.00	Plus Escrow- see ZBA ESCROW COMMERCIAL
	ZZ	Other	Requests not itemized on the fee schedule	Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1)
	ZZ	TBD		Actual Cost	FOOTNOTE (1)
F1	ZZ	FOOTNOTE (1)	COST = Clerical fees, plus publications, reproduction, professional services and/or other charges incurred		

7/19/18 - Rec fees, driveway fees, water shutoff fee changes VILLAGE OF BREWSTER Page 14 of 15

F2	ZZ	FOOTNOTE (2)	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES = Such as, but not limited to, Legal, Engineering and Traffic	
F3	ZZ	FOOTNOTE (3)	Set By Resolution of Board of Trustees with Public Hearing	On-file with Village Clerk
F4	ZZ	FOOTNOTE (4)	Certificate of Occupancy or Compliance will not be issued until an affadavit of final costs has been submitted and all fees have been paid in full.	
	ZZ	DEFINITION	RESIDENTIAL FEES APPLY	O: Single family, two family and accessory uses only
	ZZ	DEFINITION	COMMERCIAL FEES APPLY	Three family and higher, retail, restaurant, office O: building, apartments, storage, mixed use, gas stations, and any other non-residential use.